505340411 02/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5387193

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	W ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			SIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Nan	1e			Exec	ution Date
HENRIK VALDEMAR TURBELL				12/26/	2018		
ATTHEW JASON POI	PE					12/27/	2018
JOHN C. TANG						12/18/	2018
GINA D. VENOLIA						01/09/	2019
DAVID YUHENG ZHAO)					12/20/	2018
ORI MARIE INKPEN						01/08/	2019
						•	
RECEIVING PARTY DA							
Name:	MICRO	DSOFT TE	CHNOLOGY LICENSI	NG, LLC	<u>) </u>		
Street Address:		E MICROSOFT WAY					
City:	REDM	EDMOND					
State/Country:	WASH	ASHINGTON					
Postal Code:	98052	98052					
	S Total: -	1					
Property Type		•	Number				
Application Number:		16230983					
	DATA						
Fax Number:		(425)936-					
Correspondence will b Ising a fax number, if							be sent
Phone:	•	425-538-9	-				
Email:		usdocket@microsoft.com					
Correspondent Name:		ASSAL MEFTAHI					
ddress Line 1:		ONE MICROSOFT WAY					
ddress Line 2:	PATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPT						
ddress Line 4:		REDMON	ID, WASHINGTON 980)52			
TTORNEY DOCKET N		405	506-US-NP				
IAME OF SUBMITTER:		VLA	ADIMIR A. KOZYREV				
IGNATURE:		/VL	ADIMIR A. KOZYREV/				

02/21/2019

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 12
source=2019-02-21 Executed Assignments 405506-US-NP#page1.tif
source=2019-02-21 Executed Assignments 405506-US-NP#page2.tif
source=2019-02-21 Executed Assignments 405506-US-NP#page3.tif
source=2019-02-21 Executed Assignments 405506-US-NP#page4.tif
source=2019-02-21 Executed Assignments 405506-US-NP#page5.tif
source=2019-02-21 Executed Assignments 405506-US-NP#page6.tif
source=2019-02-21 Executed Assignments 405506-US-NP#page7.tif
source=2019-02-21 Executed Assignments 405506-US-NP#page8.tif
source=2019-02-21 Executed Assignments 405506-US-NP#page9.tif
source=2019-02-21 Executed Assignments 405506-US-NP#page10.tif
source=2019-02-21 Executed Assignments 405506-US-NP#page11.tif
source=2019-02-21 Executed Assignments 405506-US-NP#page12.tif

I <u>Henrik Valdemar TURBELL</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>VIDEO CONFERENCING SUPPORTING A COMPOSITE VIDEO STREAM</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on _______ and given Application No. _______ by the following Office _______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on <u>December 21, 2018</u> and was given Application No <u>16/230,983</u> by the following Office <u>"USPTO</u>";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Henrik Valdemar TURBELL Printed Name in English Vec 26, 2018 Date

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

I <u>Matthew Jason POPE</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>VIDEO CONFERENCING SUPPORTING A COMPOSITE VIDEO STREAM</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on _______ and given Application No. _______ by the following Office _______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on <u>December 21, 2018</u> and was given Application No <u>16/230,983</u> by the following Office "<u>USPTO</u>";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 405506-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Date Matthew lason POPE Printed Name in Native Language Printed Name in English (if other than English)

I John C. TANG ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled <u>"VIDEO CONFERENCING SUPPORTING A COMPOSITE VIDEO</u> STREAM" ("APPLICATION"), which:

 will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on December 21, 2018 and given Application No. <u>16/230,983</u> by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No by the following Office "______";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

<u>12/18/2018</u> Inventor Date Sionature John C. TANG Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

I <u>Gina D. VENOLIA</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>VIDEO CONFERENCING SUPPORTING A COMPOSITE VIDEO STREAM</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on _______ and given Application No. _______ by the following Office _______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on <u>December 21, 2018</u> and was given Application No <u>16/230,983</u> by the following Office "<u>USPTO</u>";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

MS Ducket No. 405506-1 S.NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

-Inventor's Signature

Gina D. VENOLIA Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

I <u>David Yuheng ZHAO</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled <u>"VIDEO CONFERENCING SUPPORTING A COMPOSITE VIDEO</u> STREAM" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on December 21, 2018 and given Application No. 16/230,983 by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No by the following Office "______";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Data	Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

12/20/2018 Date 品紹報 Inventor's Signature David Yuheng ZHAO Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

I <u>Kori Marie INKPEN</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>VIDEO CONFERENCING SUPPORTING A COMPOSITE VIDEO STREAM</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on _______ and given Application No. _______ by the following Office _______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on <u>December 21, 2018</u> and was given Application No <u>16/230,983</u> by the following Office "<u>USPTO</u>";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Kori Marie INKPEN Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

118/2019

PATENT REEL: 048402 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 02/21/2019

Page 2 of 2